US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.com
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.tw
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cn
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sg
UK
Taiwan
China

China
Singapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2021
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
Document 260-2
Document 260-2 Revised 12/10/21
AEC
Q200 85°C+
Common Mode Chokes - BU9S, BU9HS Series
  Common mode
  peak impedance Inductance1  DCR2  Isolation3 Current
 Part number (kOhms) min (mH) (Ohms) (Vrms) max (A)
BU9S-153R15BL 105.7 @ 200 kHz 15.0 5.0 1000 0.15
BU9S-7020R3BL 59.8 @ 370 kHz 7.0 2.5 1000 0.30
BU9HS-153R15BL 146.5 @ 220 kHz 15.0 5.0 1000 0.15
BU9HS-7020R3BL 61.9 @ 380 kHz 7.0 2.5 1000 0.30
BU9S BU9HS
3
3
2

China
Singapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2021
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
Document 260-3
Document 260-3 Revised 12/10/21
AEC
Q200 85°C+
Common Mode Chokes - BU9, BU9H Series
  Common mode
  peak impedance Inductance1  DCR2  Isolation3 Current
 Part number (kOhms) min (mH) (Ohms) (Vrms) max (A)
BU9-103R25BL 123.5 @ 250 kHz 10.0 3.5 1000 0.25
BU9-2820R5BL 25.12 @ 660 kHz 2.8 1.0 1000 0.50
BU9-1320R7BL 17.33 @ 910 kHz 1.3 0.5 1000 0.70
BU9-6011R0BL 5.43 @ 2100 kHz 0.6 0.2 1000 1.00
BU9-2011R6BL 3.62 @ 4000 kHz 0.2 0.1 1000 1.60
BU9H-103R25BL 148.2 @ 230 kHz 10.0 3.5 1000 0.25
BU9H-2820R5BL 29.76 @ 600 kHz 2.8 1.0 1000 0.50
BU9H-1320R7BL 12.31 @ 980 kHz 1.3 0.5 1000 0.70
BU9H-6011R0BL 5.47 @ 2000 kHz 0.6 0.2 1000 1.00
BU9H-2011R6BL 4.43 @ 2700 kHz 0.2 0.1 1000 1.60
BU9 BU9H
3
3
2

China
Singapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2021
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
Document 260-4
Document 260-4 Revised 12/10/21
AEC
Q200 85°C+
Common Mode Chokes - BU10 Series
  Common mode
  peak impedance Inductance1  DCR2  Isolation3 Current
 Part number (kOhms) min (mH) (Ohms) (Vrms) max (A)
BU10-1811R2BL 5.27 @ 1200 KHz 0.18 0.20 1000 1.20
BU10-1311R6BL 3.60 @ 1200 KHz 0.13 0.12 1000 1.60
BU10-1012R2BL 1.88 @ 1500 KHz 0.10 0.08 1000 2.20
BU10-6003R0BL 1.15 @ 2100 KHz 0.06 0.04 1000 3.00
0.75
19,0
max
0.51 ±0.02

China
Singapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2021
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
Document 260-5
Document 260-5 Revised 12/10/21
AEC
Q200 85°C+
Common Mode Chokes - BU15 Series
  Common mode
  peak impedance Inductance1  DCR2  Isolation3 Current
 Part number (kOhms) min (mH) (Ohms) (Vrms) max (A)
BU15-4530R4BL 398.7 @ 130 kHz 45.0 3.0 1000 0.40
BU15-1430R7BL 70.58 @ 240 kHz 14.0 1.0 1000 0.70
BU15-7521R0BL 43.05 @ 340 kHz 7.5 0.6 1000 1.00
BU15-4421R3BL 41.14 @ 510 kHz 4.4 0.3 1000 1.30
BU15-2721R6BL 32.22 @ 620 kHz 2.7 0.2 1000 1.60
0.177 ±0.04
4,5 ±1,0
0.40 ±0.02
10,0 ±0,5

China
Singapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2021
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
Document 260-6
Document 260-6 Revised 12/10/21
AEC
Q200 85°C+
Common Mode Chokes - BU16 Series
  Common mode
  peak impedance Inductance1  DCR2  Isolation3 Current
 Part number (kOhms) min (mH) (Ohms) (Vrms) max (A)
BU16-4530R5BL 269.6 @ 130 kHz 45.0 2.3 1000 0.50
BU16-2530R7BL 208.3 @ 190 kHz 25.0 1.3 1000 0.70
BU16-1031R0BL 57.14 @ 310 kHz 10.0 0.5 1000 1.00
BU16-4021R5BL 26.26 @ 470 kHz 4.0 0.3 1000 1.50
BU16-2022R0BL 14.47 @ 720 kHz 2.0 0.2 1000 2.00
0.91
23,0
max
0.51 ±0.02